BKR SERIES
BINARY DIGITAL
POWER TIME DELAY RELAYS
DELAY ON MAKE BMKR
Upon application of power to the input terminals, the time delay begins.
At the completion of the pre-selected time delay, the output contacts
transfer. Reset is accomplished by removal of input power. There is
no false output when reset during timing.

N.O.
N.C.
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES INPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT RATING ADJUSTMENT CYCLE TIME DELAY RANGE
BBKR
BFKR
BIKR
BMKR
BOKR
BRKR
BSKR
BTKR
1 - 12 VDC
2 - 24/28 VDC
4 - 24 VAC
5 - 120 VAC
6 - 230 VAC
A - Medium Power (Isolated)
B - High Power (Isolated)
C - Heavy Duty (Isolated)
E - Medium Power (Non-Isolated)
F - High Power (Non-Isolated)
G - Heavy Duty (Non-Isolated)
1 - Fixed
4 - Binary Dip Switch
BRKR SERIES
ONLY
1 - 0.1 - 102.3 SECONDS
2 - 1 - 1023 SECONDS
3 - 10 - 10230 SECONDS
4 - 1 - 1023 MINUTES
5 - 10 - 10230 MINUTES
1 - On Time First
2 - Off Time First
BFKR ONLY
X - Toggle Only (No Time Delay)
DELAY ON BREAK CONT'D BBKR
TOGGLE/SINGLE SHOT BFKR
Power must be applied to the input at all times prior to and during tim-
ing. Upon closure of the initiate switch (momentary or maintained) the
ouptut contacts transfer and the time delay begins. Upon re-closure of
the initiate switch or at the completion of the pre-selected time delay
period, the ouptut contacts revert to their original position. The unit is
now reset and ready for a new cycle.
RETRIGGERABLE ONE-SHOT BOKR
Power must be applied to the input at all times prior to and during
timing. Upon closure of the initiate switch (momentary or maintained)
the ouptut contacts transfer and the time delay begins. At the comple-
tion of the pre-selected time delay period, the ouptut contacts revert
to their original position. NOTE: Momentary or maintained closure of
initiate switch during timing will reset the time delay.
TRAILING EDGE TRIGGERED BTKR
Power must be applied to the input at all times prior to and during
timing. Upon closure of the initiate switch, nothing happens. When the
initiate switch is opened, the time delay begins and the output con-
tact transfers. At the completion of the pre-selected delay period the
output contact reverts to its original position. Removal of input power
will reset the control. If the initate switch is closed during timing, the
output contact reverts to its original position and the time delay is reset.
ON/OFF RECYCLE BRKR
Upon application of power to the input terminals the ON delay begins
and the output contacts transfer. Upon completion of the ON delay,
the output contacts revert back to their original position and the OFF
delay begins. Upon completion of the OFF delay, the output contacts
again transfer and the cycle repeats. Reset is accomplished by removal
of input power. OFF/ON Recycle is opposite of ON/OFF Recycle.
OUTPUT CONTACT RATING CHART
30 VDC 125 VAC 240 VAC
MEDIUM POWER
N.O. 10A 10A, 1/4hp 10A, 1/4hp
N.C. 5A 5A, 1/4hp 5A, 1/4hp
HIGH POWER
N.O. 20A 20A, 1hp 20A, 2hp